

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9236/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CM No. Nil
in WP No. 3027/2004(M/S)of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UPTRON INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms.Charu Singhal, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.N.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, list after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master